THE HONOURABLE THE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY

Tuesday, August 13th 2019 (48th Sitting of the 1st Session of 2018-2023)

DOCUMENTS TO BE LAID

Lt. Col. The Hon. Jeffrey D. Bostic, M.V.O., M.P. Minister of Health and Wellness

The Annual Report of the Operations of the Barbados Drug Service for Fiscal Year April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017.

The Annual Report of the Operations of the Barbados Drug Service for Fiscal Year April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018.

The Hon. Edmund G. Hinkson, M.P. Minister of Home Affairs

The Post Office (Delivery) Regulations, 2019.

THE HONOURABLE THE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY

$\frac{Tuesday, August \ 13^{th} \ 2019}{(48^{th} \ Sitting \ of \ the \ 1^{st} \ Session \ of \ 2018-2023)}$

NOTICES BY THE LEADER OF THE HOUSE

Resolution

Resolution to approve in accordance with section 5 of the *Crown Lands (Vesting and Disposal) Act* Cap. 225, the lease to the Royal Commonwealth Society (Barbados Branch) of the parcel of land, together with the buildings thereon being the property of the Crown, situate at The Pine in the Parish of St Michael in this Island for use as its Headquarters and commercial office.

Bill

Medicinal Cannabis Industry Bill, 2019